On page 3, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "under this chapter"

On page 3, line 5, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "under this chapter"

On page 3, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "under this chapter"

On page 4, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "under this chapter"

On page 4, line 27, of the Introduced bill, delete "competent" and insert "board-approved"

On page 4, line 27, of the Introduced bill, delete "selected by the board" and insert ", licensed or authorized to practice pursuant to title 36"

On page 4, line 29, of the Introduced bill, delete "the health care provider confirms" and insert "after a hearing in accordance with chapter 1-26 the board finds by clear and convincing evidence"

On page 4, line 31, of the Introduced bill, after "license" delete " until the applicant furnishes proof that the applicant's physical and mental health is sufficient to practice marriage and family therapy"

On page 10, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete "either with or without consulting" and insert "in consultation with "

On page 10, line 7, of the Introduced bill, after "board" insert " president"

On page 10, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "board." delete "If the complaint is not dismissed and a disposition is not agreed upon, the investigator may request that the board set a date for a hearing on the complaint. "

On page 10, line 13, of the Introduced bill, after "proceeding " delete "held under the provisions of this chapter "

On page 10, line 20, of the Introduced bill, after "officer, " insert "or "

On page 10, line 20, of the Introduced bill, after "agent" delete ", or employee"

On page 10, line 26, of the Introduced bill, after "obtained " insert "by the board "

On page 10, line 30, of the Introduced bill, after "complaint " insert "on behalf of the board "

On page 11, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete "The license of a marriage and family therapist may be suspended, revoked, or canceled if" and insert "For purposes of this chapter, "unprofessional or dishonorable conduct" includes a finding that"

On page 11, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "is " delete "found to be "

On page 11, line 16, of the Introduced bill, delete "is " and insert ", as "

On page 11, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete "to be at" and insert ", poses a"

On page 11, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "licensee" delete ". A majority of the board may demand an examination of the licensee at the board's expense. Failure of the licensee to submit to the examination is grounds for the immediate suspension of the license"

On page 11, line 23, of the Introduced bill, after "a " insert "materially "

On page 11, line 25, of the Introduced bill, after "a " insert "materially "

On page 11, line 26, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "under this chapter"

On page 11, line 27, of the Introduced bill, after "licensee " delete "has "

On page 11, line 28, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "promulgated under this chapter"

On page 11, line 28, of the Introduced bill, delete "has been found to be in violation of" and insert "violated"

On page 11, line 33, of the Introduced bill, delete "committed any misconduct as provided in § 36-33-61 or is guilty of gross incompetence or " and insert "engaged in any "

On page 12, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "conduct" insert ", as described in § 36-33-61, or violated this chapter or any rule promulgated under this chapter"

On page 12, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "has " insert "engaged in any unprofessional or dishonorable conduct, as described in § 36-33-61, or "

On page 12, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "under this chapter"

On page 13, line 30, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereunder" and insert "under this chapter"

On page 14, line 5, of the Introduced bill, delete "five " and insert "three "